	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Case No.: BDA 034 F144 ONLY
Data Relative to Subject Property:	Date: FDIGF 345E ONLY
Location address: 4500 Hopkins Avenue	Zoning District: PD-67, Tract 1
Lot No.: 32 Block No.: B/4993 (.176) Acreage: 8,356	Census Tract: 48113007102
Street Frontage (in Feet): 1) 59.7' 2) 12.5'	5)
To the Honorable Board of Adjustment:	·
Owner of Property (per Warranty Deed): Topletz Properti	
Applicant: Rob Baldwin, Baldwin Associates	
Mailing Address: 3904 Elm Street, Suite B - Dallas	Zip Code: 75226
E-mail Address: rob@baldwinplanning.com miche	
Represented by: Rob Baldwin, Baldwin Associates	
Mailing Address: 3904 Elm Street, Suite B - Dallas	Zip Code: 75226
E-mail Address: rob@baldwinplanning.com miche	ele@baldwinplanning.com
Affirm that an appeal has been made for a Variance or Spe maximum lot coverage requirements. We are se	cial Exception of <u>The maximum height and</u> eeking a height variance so Section 51P7.105(b)(3)
is triggered at 27'_3" and a maximum lot cover	age of 49.61% rather than 40%.
Application is made to the Board of Adjustment, in accordance Grant the described appeal for the following reason: The structure was permitted and built with approved plans and permits	with the provisions of the Dallas Development Code, to issued by the city (Permit # 2221051141 / 2212091120). The variances
are warranted because the financial cost to come into copmpliance would exceed 50% of the va	lue of the structure pursuant to Section 51A-3.102(B)(i) of the Dallas Development Code.
Note to Applicant: If the appeal requested in this application is a be applied for within 180 days of the date of the final action of longer period.	
<u>Affidavit</u>	1/
Before me the undersigned on this day personally appeared _	
	(Affiant/Applicant's name printed)
who on (his/her) oath certifies that the above statements are he/she is the owner/or principal/or authorized representative	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Respectfully submitted: Rob Baldwin  (Affiant/Applicant's signature)  Subscribed and syvorize before me this 23 day of	uber 2024
Notary Public in and fo	r Dallas County, Texas
DEVELOPMENTS	ERVICES • BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT   REV 05.24.2023



# AFFIDAVIT

Appeal number: BDA <u>39-144</u>	
Topletz Properties Partnership, LLC	Owner of the subject property
(Owner or "Grantee" of property as it appears on the Warranty	Deed)
at: 4500 Hopkins Avenue	
(Address of property as st	ated on application)
Authorize: Rob Baldwin, Ba	ıldwin Associates
(Applicant's name as st	ated on application)
To pursue an appeal to the City of Dallas Zoning Boar	rd of Adjustment for the following request(s)
X Variance (specify below)	
Special Exception (specify below)	
Other Appeal (specify below)	
Specify: Variance to the maximum height and lot	coverage
	- *
TOPLETZ PROPERTIES PARTI	NERSHIP, CLC
Print name of property owner or registered agent	By Deschi & Topletz Signature of property owner or registered agent
Date 9-215-24	
Before me, the undersigned, on this day personally app	peared DEARLS TOPLETZ
Who on his/her oath certifies that the above statements	s are true and correct to his/her best knowledge.
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisday of	Spt , 224
REBECCA ANN MEADOWS Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 10-14-2024	Notary Public for Dallas County, Texas  Commission expires on 10 (4, )



# **AFFIDAVIT**

Appeal number: BDA	_
I. Topletz Properties Partnership, LLC	, Owner of the subject property
(Owner or "Grantee" of property as it appears on the Wa	
at: 4500 Hopkins Avenue	
(Address of propert	y as stated on application)
	n, Baldwin Associates e as stated on application)
To pursue an appeal to the City of Dallas Zoning	Board of Adjustment for the following request(s)
X Variance (specify below)	
Special Exception (specify below)	
Other Appeal (specify below)	
Specify: Variance to the maximum height and	lot coverage
TEPLETZ PROPERTIES	PARTIERSHIP LLC
_	Signature of property owner opregistered agent
Date 9-212-24	
Before me, the undersigned, on this day personally	y appeared Dennis Topiertz
Who on his/her oath certifies that the above staten	nents are true and correct to his/her best knowledge.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 26 da	y of Japan, 2024
REBECCA ANN MEADOWS Notary Public, State of Texas	Notary Public for Dallas County, Texas
Comm. Expires 10-14-2024 Notary ID 126674801	Commission expires on 10-14-24

## **TEXAS SECRETARY of STATE JANE NELSON**

#### **BUSINESS ORGANIZATIONS INQUIRY - VIEW ENTITY**

Filing Number:

802548515

**Entity Type:** 

Domestic Limited Liability Company (LLC)

Original Date of Filing:

September 16, 2016 N/A

Entity Status: In existence

Formation Date: Tax ID:

**Duration:** 

32061637438

FEIN:

Name:

Perpetual

TOPLETZ PROPERTIES PARTNERSHIP LLC

Address:

7509 INWOOD RD STE 301 DALLAS, TX 75209 USA

REGISTERED AGENT	FILING HISTORY	NAMES	MANAGEMENT	ASSUMED NAMES	ASSOCIATED ENTITIES	INITIAL ADDRESS
Name	***************************************	Address			Inactive Dat	8
DENNIS D TOPLEȚZ			OOD RD, #301 75209 USA			

Order

Return to Search

### Instructions:

To place an order for additional information about a filing press the 'Order' button.



September 16, 2024

Mr. Tanner Rivera 7219 Centenary Ave Dallas, TX 75225 tannerrivera1@yahoo.com

### Via Email

RE: Project / Permit # 2212051141 / 2212091120

This letter serves as official notification that project 2212051141 and master permit 2212091120, for the construction of a new duplex at 4500 Hopkins Ave., Dallas, Texas 75209, were issued in error by the Planning and Development Department (PDV). You have 15-Days to submit corrective application/s for the following violations or this permit/project will be revoked:

- Structure exceeds the maximum allowed lot coverage of 40 percent for the district per Dallas Development code § 51P-67.107(c)(2).
- Non-compliant roof type per the design standards for Planned Development No.
   67 per Dallas Development Code § 51P-67.107(c)(3).

### **Next Steps:**

Please reach out to Planning and Development to discuss any of the following options:

- Option 1 Submit an Addendum: Revise and submit plans that comply with all <u>Planned Development No. 67</u> standards and conditions.
- Option 2 Submit Appeal/s Application to the Board of Adjustment: The Board of Adjustment has the power and duty to hear and grant variances from front yard, side yard, rear yard, lot width, lot depth, lot coverage, floor area for structures accessory to single family uses, height, minimum sidewalks, off-street parking or off-street loading, or landscape violations as listed and provided for in 51A-3.102(d)(10).
  - Design Standard Limitation: The Board of Adjustment does not have the authority to grant variances for design standards, such as roof type. Roofrelated violations cannot be appealed for a variance through the Board. These can only be addressed by appealing the revocation of the permit through an Administrative Official appeal as provided in Section 51A-4.703(a)(2).



Please note, these options are provided as a means toward potential compliance and are not intended to constitute legal advice. Please do not hesitate to reach out to Assistant Director (I) / Zoning Administrator, Jason Pool, should you have any questions or require additional information.

If no action is taken within 15-days of the date on the letter, this permit/project will be revoked and referred to the City's Department of Code Compliance for enforcement.

Permit/Project revocation is final unless appealed to the Board of Adjustment in accordance with Section 51A-4.703(a)(2) of the Dallas City Code within 20 days after written notice of the above action.

Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Jason Pool

Assistant Director (I) / Zoning Administrator

214-948-4392

Jason.Pool@Dallas.gov

Emily Lui, Director
M. Samuell Eskander, Deputy Director/Building Official (I)
Vernon Young, Deputy Director
Michael Herron, Zoning Inspections Supervisor
Jill Haning, Assistant City Attorney

Christopher Christian, Director Jeremy Reed, Assistant Director Alfred Beecham, Manager Stormy Gonzalez, Manager Charlotta Riley, Assistant City Attorney



